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Introduction 
 
The Government of Nunavut (GN) administers its voted transfer payments to public agencies, 
community governments, organizations and individuals as grants and contributions. 
 

• A grant is an unconditional transfer of appropriated funds to a public agency, community 
government, organization or individual for which the recipient is, with the exception of 
meeting the eligibility criteria for the grant, not accountable to the government. 
 

• A contribution is a conditional transfer of appropriated funds to a public agency, 
community government, organization or individual for which the recipient is accountable 
to the government for the use of the funds and fulfillment of the objectives for which the 
funding is provided. 

 
In neither case does the GN receive goods or services in exchange for the transfer. 
 
From the perspective of the general public, grants and contributions are an important source of 
government financial support for individuals and organizations whose work provides significant 
social, cultural or economic benefits to Nunavut.  Grants and contributions are available by 
application to the GN each year through its various departments.  Individuals and organizations 
seeking funds for a project would apply to the department that offers grants and contributions in 
the area most closely associated with the goals of the project. 

 
Summary of Grants and Contributions 
 
In 2005-06, the GN awarded approximately $232 million in grants and contributions, an increase 
of approximately $4 million over 2004-05.  Of these funds, approximately $12 million were 
grants and $220 million were contributions. 
 
 

Summary of Grants and Contributions 2004-05 
($000) 

2005-06 
($000) 

Grants 9,217 11,808 
Contributions 220,343 220,462 
Total 229,560 232,270 
 
 
All departments in the GN participate in awarding grants and contributions.  Because of the 
nature of each department’s mandate, the number and size of its grants and contributions vary.  
In 2005-06, the GN’s departments awarded 116 grants and 617 contributions, as follows: 
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Grants and Contributions 2005-06 

Grants Contributions Total 
Departmental Summary Value 

($000) Count Value 
($000) Count Value 

($000) Count 

Nunavut Housing Corporation - - 93,878 1 93,878 1 
Community & Government Services 2,275 18 59,020 165 61,295 183 
Education 5,451 3 33,618 99 39,070 102 
Economic Development & Transportation 17 1 17,515 148 17,532 149 
Finance - - 6,707 2 6,707 2 
Culture, Languages, Elders & Youth 3,899 81 1,965 71 5,864 152 
Health & Social Services 11 2 3,989 52 4,000 54 
Justice - - 1,943 33 1,943 33 
Environment 153 11 1,606 44 1,759 55 
Human Resources - - 146 1 146 1 
Executive & Intergovernmental Affairs - - 75 1 75 1 

Total 11,808 116 220,462 617 232,270 733 
 
Note that totals may not add due to rounding 

 
 
Recipients of grants and contributions range from territorial corporations to private individuals.  
In 2005-06, the largest recipient groups were territorial corporations, municipal governments 
and non-profit organizations. 
 
 

Summary of Recipient Categories 
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Grants and Contributions  2005-06

Dept. Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category

CGS Iqaluit, City of 1,272,907.63 Grant-in-lieu of Taxes Grant Municipal Government
CGS Iqaluit, City of 614,000.00 Equalization Fund Grant Municipal Government
CGS Nunavut Municipal Training Organization 170,000.00 Municipal Training Grant Non-Profit Organization
CGS Nunavut Association of Municipalities 135,000.00 Operating Grant Grant Non-Profit Organization
CGS Iqaluit, City of 19,806.52 Seniors and Disabled Tax Relief Grant Municipal Government
CGS Iqaluit, City of 18,640.84 Nunavut Leaders Forum Grant Municipal Government
CGS Cambridge Bay, Municipality of 16,151.92 Mayors Conference Grant Municipal Government
CGS Qikiqtarjuaq, Municipality of 4,871.00 Nunavut Leaders Forum Grant Municipal Government
CGS Kivalliq Region 4,046.00 Mayors SOAS Meeting Grant Municipal Government
CGS Hall Beach, Municipality of 3,144.00 Nunavut Leaders Forum Grant Municipal Government
CGS Igloolik, Municipality of 2,844.70 Nunavut Leaders Forum Grant Municipal Government
CGS Clyde River, Municipality of 2,766.00 Nunavut Leaders Forum Grant Municipal Government
CGS Resolute Bay, Municipality of 2,725.00 Nunavut Leaders Forum Grant Municipal Government
CGS Pond Inlet, Municipality of 2,496.00 Nunavut Leaders Forum Grant Municipal Government
CGS Cape Dorset, Municipality of 2,164.00 Nunavut Leaders Forum Grant Municipal Government
CGS Arctic Bay, Municipality of 1,742.00 Nunavut Leaders Forum Grant Municipal Government
CGS Kimmirut, Municipality of 1,404.00 Nunavut Leaders Forum Grant Municipal Government
CGS Pangnirtung, Municipality of 787.00 Nunavut Leaders Forum Grant Municipal Government

Grants Sub Total 2,275,496.61

CGS CGS Petroleum Products Division 15,000,000.00 PPD Revolving Fund Contribution Territorial Corporation
CGS Cape Dorset, Municipality of 1,706,436.80 Municipal Operating Assistance Program Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Kugluktuk, Municipality of 1,634,047.88 Municipal Operating Assistance Program Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Baker Lake, Municipality of 1,582,899.55 Municipal Operating Assistance Program Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Rankin Inlet, Muncipality of 1,544,634.68 Municipal Operating Assistance Program Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Arviat, Municipality of 1,488,248.65 Municipal Operating Assistance Program Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Gjoa Haven, Municipality of 1,449,232.69 Municipal Operating Assistance Program Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Coral Harbour, Municipality of 1,444,783.80 Municipal Operating Assistance Program Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Cambridge Bay, Municipality of 1,441,823.71 Municipal Operating Assistance Program Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Kugaaruk, Municipality of 1,398,204.98 Municipal Operating Assistance Program Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Qikiqtarjuaq, Municipality of 1,388,072.29 Municipal Operating Assistance Program Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Taloyoak, Municipality of 1,314,246.43 Municipal Operating Assistance Program Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Igloolik, Municipality of 1,299,679.54 Municipal Operating Assistance Program Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Pangnirtung, Municipality of 1,258,905.61 Municipal Operating Assistance Program Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Pond Inlet, Municipality of 1,251,226.49 Municipal Operating Assistance Program Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Repulse Bay, Municipality of 1,203,260.02 Municipal Operating Assistance Program Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Chesterfield Inlet, Municipality of 1,190,757.86 Municipal Operating Assistance Program Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Whale Cove, Municipality of 1,164,109.20 Municipal Operating Assistance Program Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Cape Dorset, Municipality of 1,099,316.09 Community Transfer Initiative Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Kimmirut, Municipality of 1,062,809.92 Municipal Operating Assistance Program Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Municipality of Sanikiliuaq 1,056,983.12 Municipal Operating Assistance Program Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Resolute Bay, Municipality of 1,010,700.31 Municipal Operating Assistance Program Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Clyde River, Municipality of 1,007,262.63 Municipal Operating Assistance Program Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Nunavut Association of Municipalities 

Insurance Exchange
1,000,000.00 Municipal Assets Protection Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization

CGS Arctic Bay, Municipality of 979,489.77 Municipal Operating Assistance Program Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Iqaluit, City of 975,625.00 Water & Sewage Delivery Program Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Hall Beach, Municipality of 948,828.09 Municipal Operating Assistance Program Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Grise Fiord, Municipality of 764,462.13 Municipal Operating Assistance Program Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Nunavut Municipal Training Organization 743,000.00 Municipal Training Contribution Non-Profit Organization
CGS Nunavut Municipal Training Organization 682,790.00 Fire Protection Strategy Training Contribution Non-Profit Organization
CGS Pangnirtung, Municipality of 634,261.00 Water & Sewage Delivery Program Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Iqaluit, City of 479,384.48 Municipal Operating Assistance Program Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Cambridge Bay, Municipality of 437,589.00 Community Transfer Initiative Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Pond Inlet, Municipality of 424,854.00 Community Transfer Initiative Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Kugluktuk, Municipality of 362,625.00 Community Transfer Initiative Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Pangnirtung, Municipality of 315,700.25 Community Transfer Initiative Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Baker Lake, Municipality of 288,011.00 Water & Sewage Delivery Program Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Igloolik, Municipality of 274,750.10 Water & Sewage Delivery Program Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Gjoa Haven, Municipality of 250,506.00 Community Transfer Initiative Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Rankin Inlet, Muncipality of 245,000.00 Water & Sewage Delivery Program Contribution Municipal Government

Details of Grants and Contributions

The following tables detail all grants and contributions in 2005-06 by department, including recipient, amount and purpose of the funds.  Summaries by 
territorial corporation and municipal government follow the detailed tables.

Community and Government Services (CGS)
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Grants and Contributions  2005-06

Dept. Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category

CGS Arviat, Municipality of 239,905.00 Water & Sewage Delivery Program Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Kimmirut, Municipality of 233,269.00 Community Transfer Initiative Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Cape Dorset, Municipality of 227,220.00 Water & Sewage Delivery Program Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Gjoa Haven, Municipality of 226,455.21 Water & Sewage Delivery Program Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Kugluktuk, Municipality of 226,239.00 Water & Sewage Delivery Program Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Cambridge Bay, Municipality of 201,871.00 Water & Sewage Delivery Program Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Coral Harbour, Municipality of 200,023.00 Water & Sewage Delivery Program Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Repulse Bay, Municipality of 200,000.00 Community Transfer Initiative Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Chesterfield Inlet, Municipality of 187,175.00 Water & Sewage Delivery Program Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Taloyoak, Municipality of 160,495.00 Community Transfer Initiative Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Kimmirut, Municipality of 159,110.00 Water & Sewage Delivery Program Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Pond Inlet, Municipality of 157,049.00 Water & Sewage Delivery Program Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Taloyoak, Municipality of 150,136.00 Water & Sewage Delivery Program Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Chesterfield Inlet, Municipality of 140,250.00 Community Transfer Initiative Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Arctic Bay, Municipality of 131,731.00 Water & Sewage Delivery Program Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Kugaaruk, Municipality of 129,906.00 Water & Sewage Delivery Program Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Whale Cove, Municipality of 121,216.00 Water & Sewage Delivery Program Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Clyde River, Municipality of 116,849.00 Water & Sewage Delivery Program Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Repulse Bay, Municipality of 114,712.00 Water & Sewage Delivery Program Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Resolute Bay, Municipality of 110,212.00 Water & Sewage Delivery Program Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Kugaaruk, Municipality of 109,719.00 Community Transfer Initiative Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Sanikiluaq, Municipality of 104,660.00 Water & Sewage Delivery Program Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Grise Fiord, Municipality of 88,761.00 Water & Sewage Delivery Program Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Qikiqtarjuaq, Municipality of 88,326.00 Water & Sewage Delivery Program Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Cambridge Bay, Municipality of 78,210.65 Fire Prevention Strategy Program Supplies Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Hall Beach, Municipality of 66,812.00 Water & Sewage Delivery Program Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Igloolik, Municipality of 50,000.00 Community Development Fund Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Rankin Inlet, Muncipality of 48,060.00 Fire Prevention Strategy Program Supplies Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Igloolik, Municipality of 48,000.00 Training Water Delivery Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Gjoa Haven, Municipality of 42,098.00 Community Support Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Cape Dorset, Municipality of 33,736.30 Fire Prevention Strategy Program Supplies Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Iqaluit, City of 31,458.36 Fire Protection Strategy Program Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Cape Dorset, Municipality of 30,500.00 Nunavut Leaders Forum Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Nunavut Association of Municipalities 23,000.00 Various funding & cost shared Contribution Non-Profit Organization
CGS Iqaluit, City of 22,070.14 Nunavut Emergency Program Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Grise Fiord, Municipality of 21,268.54 Fire Prevention Strategy Program Supplies Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Cambridge Bay, Municipality of 21,146.52 Nunavut Emergency Program Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Qulliit Nunavut Status of Women Council 20,000.00 Conference support Contribution Statutory Body
CGS Whale Cove, Municipality of 19,346.06 Nunavut Emergency Program Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Rankin Inlet, Muncipality of 18,840.65 Nunavut Emergency Program Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Gjoa Haven, Municipality of 18,511.75 Nunavut Emergency Program Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Arctic Bay, Municipality of 18,511.65 Nunavut Emergency Program Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Qikiqtarjuaq, Municipality of 18,511.65 Nunavut Emergency Program Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Cape Dorset, Municipality of 18,511.65 Nunavut Emergency Program Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Clyde River, Municipality of 18,511.65 Nunavut Emergency Program Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Grise Fiord, Municipality of 18,511.65 Nunavut Emergency Program Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Hall Beach, Municipality of 18,511.65 Nunavut Emergency Program Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Igloolik, Municipality of 18,511.65 Nunavut Emergency Program Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Kimmirut, Municipality of 18,511.65 Nunavut Emergency Program Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Pangnirtung, Municipality of 18,511.65 Nunavut Emergency Program Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Pond Inlet, Municipality of 18,511.65 Nunavut Emergency Program Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Resolute Bay, Municipality of 18,511.65 Nunavut Emergency Program Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Baker Lake, Municipality of 18,511.65 Nunavut Emergency Program Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Kugluktuk, Municipality of 18,511.65 Nunavut Emergency Program Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Kugaaruk, Municipality of 18,511.65 Nunavut Emergency Program Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Taloyoak, Municipality of 18,511.65 Nunavut Emergency Program Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Coral Harbour, Municipality of 17,985.65 Nunavut Emergency Program Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Repulse Bay, Municipality of 17,985.65 Nunavut Emergency Program Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Arviat, Municipality of 17,911.65 Nunavut Emergency Program Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Chesterfield Inlet, Municipality of 17,610.65 Nunavut Emergency Program Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Pangnirtung, Municipality of 17,542.30 Fire Protection Strategy Program Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Igloolik, Municipality of 17,542.30 Fire Training Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Sanikiluaq, Municipality of 17,010.65 Nunavut Emergency Program Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Qikiqtarjuaq, Municipality of 16,834.00 Community Support Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Taloyoak, Municipality of 16,060.65 Fire Prevention Strategy Program Supplies Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Arviat, Municipality of 13,760.65 Fire Protection Strategy Program Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Baker Lake, Municipality of 13,760.65 Fire Protection Strategy Program Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Arctic Bay, Municipality of 10,720.00 Community Support Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Cape Dorset, Municipality of 10,000.00 Community Development Fund Contribution Municipal Government
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Grants and Contributions  2005-06

Dept. Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category

CGS Clyde River, Municipality of 10,000.00 Community Development Fund Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Grise Fiord, Municipality of 10,000.00 Community Development Fund Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Hall Beach, Municipality of 10,000.00 Community Development Fund Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Iqaluit, City of 10,000.00 Community Development Fund Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Kimmirut, Municipality of 10,000.00 Community Development Fund Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Pangnirtung, Municipality of 10,000.00 Community Development Fund Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Pond Inlet, Municipality of 10,000.00 Community Development Fund Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Resolute Bay, Municipality of 10,000.00 Community Development Fund Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Sanikiluaq, Municipality of 10,000.00 Community Development Fund Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Arviat, Municipality of 10,000.00 Community Development Fund Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Baker Lake, Municipality of 10,000.00 Community Development Fund Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Chesterfield Inlet, Municipality of 10,000.00 Community Development Fund Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Coral Harbour, Municipality of 10,000.00 Community Development Fund Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Repulse Bay, Municipality of 10,000.00 Community Development Fund Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Whale Cove, Municipality of 10,000.00 Community Development Fund Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Cambridge Bay, Municipality of 10,000.00 Community Development Fund Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Gjoa Haven, Municipality of 10,000.00 Community Development Fund Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Kugluktuk, Municipality of 10,000.00 Community Development Fund Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Kugaaruk, Municipality of 10,000.00 Community Development Fund Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Taloyoak, Municipality of 10,000.00 Community Development Fund Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Kugluktuk, Municipality of 7,350.00 Fire Prevention Strategy Program Supplies Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Whale Cove, Municipality of 7,328.75 Search and Rescue action Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Kivalliq Region 6,254.00 Fire Strategy Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Gjoa Haven, Municipality of 6,221.26 Fire Prevention Strategy Program Supplies Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Repulse Bay, Municipality of 6,210.65 Fire Prevention Strategy Program Supplies Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Whale Cove, Municipality of 6,210.65 Fire Prevention Strategy Program Supplies Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Kugaaruk, Municipality of 6,210.65 Fire Prevention Strategy Program Supplies Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Pond Inlet, Municipality of 6,110.65 Fire Protection Strategy Program Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Resolute Bay, Municipality of 6,110.65 Fire Protection Strategy Program Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Sanikiluaq, Municipality of 6,110.65 Fire Protection Strategy Program Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Chesterfield Inlet, Municipality of 6,110.65 Fire Protection Strategy Program Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Coral Harbour, Municipality of 6,110.65 Fire Protection Strategy Program Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Qikiqtarjuaq, Municipality of 5,114.54 Fire Prevention Strategy Program Supplies Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Clyde River, Municipality of 5,114.54 Fire Prevention Strategy Program Supplies Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Hall Beach, Municipality of 5,114.54 Fire Protection Strategy Program Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Kimmirut, Municipality of 5,114.54 Fire Protection Strategy Program Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Arctic Bay, Municipality of 3,000.00 Fire Protection Strategy Stipend Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Pangnirtung, Municipality of 2,100.00 Fire Protection Strategy Stipend & Contest Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Baker Lake, Municipality of 1,800.00 Fire Protection Strategy Stipend & Contest Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Cape Dorset, Municipality of 1,200.00 Fire Protection Strategy Stipend Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Sanikiluaq, Municipality of 1,200.00 Fire Protection Strategy Stipend Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Pond Inlet, Municipality of 1,100.00 Fire Protection Strategy Stipend Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Clyde River, Municipality of 1,000.00 Fire Prevention Contest Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Qikiqtarjuaq, Municipality of 900.00 Fire Protection Strategy Stipend Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Hall Beach, Municipality of 900.00 Fire Protection Strategy Stipend Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Resolute Bay, Municipality of 700.00 Fire Protection Strategy Stipend Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Igloolik, Municipality of 600.00 Fire Protection Strategy Stipend Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Rankin Inlet, Muncipality of 500.00 Fire Protection Strategy Contest Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Coral Harbour, Municipality of 500.00 Fire Protection Strategy Stipend Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Kugaaruk, Municipality of 500.00 Fire Protection Strategy Stipend Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Whale Cove, Municipality of 400.00 Fire Protection Strategy Stipend Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Kugluktuk, Municipality of 400.00 Fire Protection Strategy Stipend Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Clyde River, Municipality of 350.00 Fire Protection Strategy Stipend & Contest Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Gjoa Haven, Municipality of 300.00 Fire Protection Strategy Stipend Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Cambridge Bay, Municipality of 200.00 Fire Protection Strategy Stipend Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Arviat, Municipality of 100.00 Fire Protection Strategy Stipend Contribution Municipal Government

Contribution Sub Total 59,019,813.17

Total 61,295,309.78

Dept. Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category

CLEY Various 888,697.75 AWG-Miscellaneous visa Grant Miscellaneous
CLEY Air Nunavut 429,591.20 AWG - Territorial Charter Grant Business
CLEY Arctic Sunwest 350,577.25 AWG - Charter Grant Business

Culture, Languages, Elders and Youth (CLEY)
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Grants and Contributions  2005-06

Dept. Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category

CLEY Air North 324,792.59 AWG - Charter Grant Business
CLEY Miscellaneous under $10,000 194,994.62 Territorial Assistance -  Hockey Grant Miscellaneous
CLEY Various 120,396.37 AWG Territorial Grant Miscellaneous
CLEY Miscellaneous under $10,000 116,837.00 Culture and Communications program Grant Miscellaneous
CLEY First Air 91,800.00 AWG Territorial Grant Business
CLEY Miscellaneous under $10,000 77,282.00 Elder's Initiative Grants Grant Miscellaneous
CLEY AWG Committee 60,000.00 AWG Fees & Payments Grant Non-Profit Organization
CLEY Miscellaneous under $10,000 57,480.33 Sport Development Grant Miscellaneous
CLEY Air Tindi 51,706.89 AWG - Charter Grant Business
CLEY Miscellaneous under $10,000 50,438.00 Culture and heritage Activities Grant Miscellaneous
CLEY Kugluktuk High Athletics 50,000.00 AWG Grant Non-Profit Organization
CLEY Miscellaneous under $10,000 46,765.24 AWG-Territorial Grant Miscellaneous
CLEY Miscellaneous under $10,000 46,000.00 Youth Committee grants Grant Miscellaneous
CLEY Miscellaneous under $10,000 43,197.00 Recrreation and Leisure - Traditional Recreation Grant Miscellaneous
CLEY Kugluktuk High Athletics 42,907.00 AWG - Clothing Grant Non-Profit Organization
CLEY Miscellaneous under $10,000 42,586.79 Sport Development Grant Miscellaneous
CLEY Nunavut Hockey 40,737.33 AWG -Positioning Costs Grant Non-Profit Organization
CLEY Hockey Association Nunavut 38,500.00 Territorial Sports Org. Funding Grant Non-Profit Organization
CLEY Miscellaneous under $10,000 33,353.85 Sport Club Funding Grant Miscellaneous
CLEY Nunavut Soccer Association 31,500.00 Territorial Sports Org. Funding Grant Non-Profit Organization
CLEY Nunavut Badmintion Association 29,350.00 Territorial Sports Org. Funding Grant Non-Profit Organization
CLEY Team Grizzly 24,650.00 Sport development - Cn. Summer Games Grant Non-Profit Organization
CLEY Basketball Nunavut 24,200.00 Teritorial Sports Club Funding Grant Non-Profit Organization
CLEY Nunavut Speed Skating Association 24,000.00 Territorial Sports Org. Funding Grant Non-Profit Organization
CLEY Calm Air 23,305.00 Sport Development Grant Business
CLEY Nunavut Badminton Association 22,680.99 AWG - Prep costs Grant Non-Profit Organization
CLEY Miscellaneous under $10,000 19,447.25 Assembly & Awards - Visa Grant Miscellaneous
CLEY Nunavut Territory 19,151.12 Rec. & Leisure Leadership training & Dev Grant Territorial Corporation
CLEY Miscellaneous under $10,000 17,242.02 AWG - Mission Staff Grant Miscellaneous
CLEY Nunavut Speed Skating 16,187.85 Sport Development Grant Non-Profit Organization
CLEY Alica Lapp 15,000.00 Elders Gathering Salluit, Que. Grant Individual
CLEY George Dunkerley 15,000.00 Fall Land Camp Grant Individual
CLEY Adamee Atsiqtaiq 15,000.00 Hall Beach Dance Performance Grant Individual
CLEY Natuk Paniyuk 15,000.00 Language Workshops Inuktitut Grant Individual
CLEY George Dunkerley 15,000.00 Spring Land Camp Grant Individual
CLEY Peter Peetooloot 15,000.00 Tradit. Seal Hunting/Fishing Grant Individual
CLEY Pond Inlet, Municipality of 14,306.19 Recreation and Leisure - Intercommunity Sport 

Competition
Grant Municipal Government

CLEY Nunavut Amateur Wrestling Association 14,000.00 Territorial Sports Org. Funding Grant Non-Profit Organization
CLEY Miriam Aglukkaq 13,577.00 Teaching Inuktitut to Young People Grant Individual
CLEY Diocese of ChHill Hudson Bay 13,500.00 Dioc./Churchill/Hudson Bay Photograph project Grant Non-Profit Organization
CLEY Air Nunavut 13,398.00 Territorial Assistance - Hockey Grant Business
CLEY Miscellaneous under $10,000 13,230.00 Recreation and Leisure - Intercommunity Sport 

Competition
Grant Miscellaneous

CLEY Pangnirtung, Municipality of 12,932.65 Recreation and Leisure - Intercommunity Sport 
Competition

Grant Municipal Government

CLEY Victoria Budanov 12,800.00 Igloolik Summer day camps Grant Individual
CLEY Lori Bewsher 12,560.00 Evening sewing classes Grant Individual
CLEY Leoni Aaluk 12,440.00 Inuit Throat singing Grant Individual
CLEY Jakob Gearheard 12,065.00 Clyde River Suqqakkut Grant Individual
CLEY Sydney Tate & Mick Mallon 11,593.00 Dialectology Workbook/CD Exercise Grant Individual
CLEY Glen Brockebank 11,000.00 Chesterfield Kayak Club Grant Individual
CLEY Eli Kavik 10,986.00 Sanikiluaq Cultural Camp Grant Individual
CLEY Miscellaneous under $10,000 10,892.54 Sport Nunavut-technical development Grant Miscellaneous
CLEY Elizabeth Nibgoarsi 10,468.00 Place to teach traditional skills Grant Individual
CLEY Miscellaneous under $10,000 10,370.00 Recreation and Leisure - Active Living Program Grant Miscellaneous
CLEY Archives Council Nunavut 10,000.00 Arch. Collections Manag. 2005 Grant Non-Profit Organization
CLEY Sarah Netser 10,000.00 Cultural Youth camp Grant Individual
CLEY Sports North 10,000.00 Territorial Sport Org. Funding Grant Non-Profit Organization
CLEY Tony Uluadulak 10,000.00 Tumitigut Grant Individual
CLEY Mary Sammurtok 9,642.00 Youth drop in centre Grant Individual
CLEY Nunavut Speed Skating Association 8,755.34 Territorial Sports Org Funding Grant Non-Profit Organization
CLEY Chesterfield Inlet, Municipality of 8,580.15 Recreation and Leisure - Intercommunity Sport 

Competition
Grant Municipal Government

CLEY Miscellaneous under $10,000 8,500.00 Recreation and Leisure - Receation Sport Skills Grant Miscellaneous
CLEY Joyce Aylward 8,022.00 Choices/Youth workshop Grant Individual
CLEY Beth McKenty 7,875.00 Meeting Elders Through Art Grant Individual
CLEY Miscellaneous under $10,000 7,354.00 Special Events - Northern Games/Inuit Games Grant Miscellaneous
CLEY Laurie Artiss 6,933.59 AWG - Pins Sets Grant Individual
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Grants and Contributions  2005-06

Dept. Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category

CLEY Victoria Budanov 6,000.00 Summer camp - Pathfinders Grant Individual
CLEY Alex Stuit 4,580.00 Partners in Paddling Grant Individual
CLEY Kugluktuk High Athletics 4,409.67 AWG - Clothing Grant Non-Profit Organization
CLEY Kim Crockatt 4,273.00 Youth Capacity Building Proj. Grant Individual
CLEY Annie Eetuk 4,000.00 Sanikiluaq Cultural Camp Grant Individual
CLEY Miscellaneous under $10,000 4,000.00 Sports Scholarship  Funding Grant Miscellaneous
CLEY Bob Konana 3,795.00 Passing Inuit Knowledge/Youth Grant Individual
CLEY Eric Tapatai 3,476.00 Turaavik Youth Outpost camp Grant Individual
CLEY Mark Nahalotok 3,000.00 Summer day traditional camp Grant Individual
CLEY Lisa Jo Van den Scott 2,426.00 Crosstitching kids club Grant Individual
CLEY Jonah Amitauq 1,500.00 AWG Grant Individual
CLEY Various 648.28 Territorial Sport Funding Grant Miscellaneous
CLEY Home Run Sports 484.05 AWG Gameswear Grant Business

Grants Sub Total 3,898,727.90

CLEY Nunatta Sunakkutaanqit Museum 100,000.00 Registered Heritage centre core funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
CLEY Kim Crockatt 99,150.00 Registered Heritage centre Contribution Individual
CLEY Dennis Zettler 70,000.00 Heritage centre core funding operations Contribution Individual
CLEY Monica Ittursardjuat 66,781.97 Nunavut Qilautinut Kat. Society - Travel Assis.to 

attend drum dance festival
Contribution Individual

CLEY Pond Inlet, Municipality of 55,414.00 Library services for the community Contribution Municipal Government
CLEY Peabody Essex Museum 54,370.00 Plan Dev./Traveling our land Contribution Non-Profit Organization
CLEY Cambridge Bay, Municipality of 50,000.00 Inuit Societal Values Contribution Municipal Government
CLEY Igloolik, Municipality of 50,000.00 Inuit Societal Values Contribution Municipal Government
CLEY Clyde River - Illisaqsivik Society 50,000.00 Inuit Societal Values Contribution Non-Profit Organization
CLEY Nunavut Tungavik Inc 50,000.00 Land Claims agr. Oral History Contribution Non-Profit Organization
CLEY Nunavut Municipal Training Organization 50,000.00 Recreation and Leisure - Municipal Training Contribution Non-Profit Organization
CLEY Organization 50,000.00 Recreation and Leisure - Municipal Training Contribution Non-Profit Organization
CLEY Gloria Kowtak 48,597.00 Unikkaaqtuat Contribution Individual
CLEY Pulaarvik Kablu Friendship Centre 44,252.83 Library services for the community Contribution Non-Profit Organization
CLEY Nunavut Bilingual Educ. 40,299.00 Silatittinni Contribution Non-Profit Organization
CLEY Baker Lake DEA 38,319.32 Library services for the community Contribution Statutory Body
CLEY Kitikmeot Heritage Society 36,892.70 Library services for the community Contribution Non-Profit Organization
CLEY Arviat, Municipality of 36,298.68 Recrreation and Leisure - Northern Games Contribution Municipal Government
CLEY Arviat DEA 35,427.78 Library services for the community Contribution Statutory Body
CLEY Illisaqsivik Society 35,000.00 Children's Literacy Contribution Non-Profit Organization
CLEY Adrina Kusigak 33,954.00 Nunavuumi Qaujisaqtiralaaq Contribution Individual
CLEY Terry Audla 33,312.00 Staking the claim Contribution Individual
CLEY Nattinnak Visitors Centre 30,200.00 Oral History Project Contribution Non-Profit Organization
CLEY Nunavut Bilingual Education 29,838.00 Sivulliqpaaq Tukisigiaruti Surusirmut Contribution Non-Profit Organization
CLEY Ilisaqsivik Society 29,526.43 Library services for the community Contribution Non-Profit Organization
CLEY Association Inuksuit 29,000.00 Returning Nams the Inuit Way Contribution Non-Profit Organization
CLEY Pangnirtung, Municipality of 28,862.80 Library services for the community Contribution Municipal Government
CLEY Ajjiit Nunavut Media Association 25,000.00 Annual Celebration Nunavut film Contribution Non-Profit Organization
CLEY Illisaqsivik Society 25,000.00 Clyde River Youth Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
CLEY Arvuaqpaluk Radio Society 25,000.00 Minor Capital-Youth Centre Contribution Non-Profit Organization
CLEY Nunavut Sivuniksavut 25,000.00 Project Naming Contribution Non-Profit Organization
CLEY Qaggiq Theatre Company 25,000.00 Qaggiq Theatre company Contribution Non-Profit Organization
CLEY Sanikiluaq, Municipality of 25,000.00 Sanikiluaq Elders Committee Contribution Municipal Government
CLEY Tahiuqtit 25,000.00 Summer Meetings - Elders Project Contribution Non-Profit Organization
CLEY Jennifer Archer 25,000.00 Traditional Arts Workshop Contribution Individual
CLEY Arctic Bay DEA 22,798.31 Library services for the community Contribution Statutory Body
CLEY Gjoa Haven, Municipality of 22,000.00 King William Island Radio Upgrade Contribution Municipal Government
CLEY Illisaqsivik Society 20,000.00 Counseling Elders Contribution Non-Profit Organization
CLEY Kitmeot Heritage Society 20,000.00 Hunting is our Heritage Contribution Non-Profit Organization
CLEY Michelle Lateigne 20,000.00 Kitikmeot Atlas Phase IV Contribution Individual
CLEY Cecil Marshall 19,400.00 Memorial of S.Pitseolak/and A. Angrmarlik Contribution Individual
CLEY Lazarusie Ishulutak 19,136.00 Inuit Iliqusinga Contribution Individual
CLEY Sanikiluaq, Municipality of 19,122.00 Youth Empowerment Rally Contribution Municipal Government
CLEY Nunatta Sunakkutaaniq Museum 18,600.00 Community bases artwork Contribution Non-Profit Organization
CLEY Silvia Cloutier 17,335.86 Music Camp 2005 Contribution Individual
CLEY Nunavut Arctic College 16,810.00 Fine Arts Students Gallery Exhibition Contribution Territorial Corporation
CLEY Maktar Alain Kublo 16,742.00 Youth Camp & Teach to skin seals Contribution Individual
CLEY Nunavut Literacy Council 15,906.00 Engaging Our Youth Contribution Non-Profit Organization
CLEY Michelle Manseau 15,000.00 Tundra landscape Aberdeen Lake Contribution Individual
CLEY Ron Elliot 14,990.00 Traditional Place Names Contribution Individual
CLEY Lynn Peplinski 14,660.00 Nunavut Place Names Contribution Individual
CLEY Beth Beattie 14,500.00 Nunavut Arts festival 2005 Contribution Individual
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Dept. Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category

CLEY Anne Henshaw 14,350.00 Sikusilarmiut Place names Contribution Individual
CLEY Tracey Bryant 14,190.00 Support Nunavut Performers Contribution Individual
CLEY Cambridge Bay, Municipality of 14,000.00 Recrreation and Leisure - Northern Games Contribution Municipal Government
CLEY Cambridge Bay, Municipality of 12,300.00 Recreation and Leisure - Summer Pool Op. Prog Contribution Municipal Government

CLEY Eric Ukpatiku 11,784.63 Place Names Project 2005 Contribution Individual
CLEY Marilyn Scott 11,500.00 Unikkaarvik Cultural Program Contribution Individual
CLEY Taloyoak, Municipality of 10,400.00 Recreation and Leisure - Summer Pool Op. Prog Contribution Municipal Government

CLEY Colleen Rusk 10,000.00 Framing Faces Contribution Individual
CLEY Sheri Doxtator 10,000.00 Nat. Aboriginal Achiev. Awards Contribution Individual
CLEY Rankin Inlet, Muncipality of 10,000.00 Recreation and Leisure - Summer Pool Op. Prog Contribution Municipal Government

CLEY Iqaluit, City of 10,000.00 Recreation and Leisure - Summer Pool Op. Prog Contribution Municipal Government

CLEY Michelle Lateigne 10,000.00 Traditional Tool Making Contribution Individual
CLEY Cape Dorset, Municipality of 9,181.58 Recreation and Leisure - Summer Pool Op. Prog Contribution Municipal Government

CLEY Baker Lake, Municipality of 8,160.00 Recreation and Leisure - Summer Pool Op. Prog Contribution Municipal Government

CLEY Rebecca P Idlout Library 7,850.00 Comm. Archive Dev.Phase 11 Contribution Non-Profit Organization
CLEY Northern Games Society 6,250.00 Recrreation and Leisure - Northern Games Contribution Non-Profit Organization
CLEY David Gray 6,000.00 Trad.Place Names Kitikmeot Contribution Individual
CLEY Inuit Heritage Trust 4,000.00 Trans Arctic People/Archaeol. CD-R Contribution Statutory Body
CLEY Kugluktuk DEA 2,857.57 Library Services for Community Contribution Statutory Body

Contribution Sub Total 1,965,320.46

Total 5,864,048.36

Dept. Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category

EDT Miscellaneous under $10,000 17,100.00 Math and Science Awards Grant Miscellaneous

Grants Sub Total 17,100.00

EDT Nunavut Development Corporation 3,188,000.00 Operational Funding Contribution Territorial Corporation
EDT Nunavut Tourism 2,325,000.00 Operational Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDT Receiver General for Canada 450,000.00 Geoscience Office Contribution Federal Government
EDT Nunavut Business Credit Corporation 450,000.00 Operational Funding Contribution Territorial Corporation
EDT Nunavut Film 447,415.00 Operational Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDT Baffin Business Development 380,000.00 Community Futures Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDT Nunavut Broadband 355,000.00 Strategic Investments Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDT Baffin Business Development Centre 314,000.00 Business Development Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDT Kitikmeot Corporation 290,000.00 Strategic Investments Contribution Business
EDT Keewatin Business Development 275,000.00 Community Futures Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDT Nunavut Arts and Crafts Association 273,000.00 Strategic Investments Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDT Nunavut Development 212,000.00 Strategic Investments Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDT Nunavut Arts and Crafts 200,000.00 Operational Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDT Nunavut Broadband 180,000.00 Community Initiatives Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDT Miscellaneous under $10,000 173,824.74 Business Development Contribution Miscellaneous
EDT Ajjit Nunavut Media 173,500.00 Strategic Investments Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDT Drumsong Communications 165,000.00 Strategic Investments Contribution Business
EDT Nunavut Community 165,000.00 Strategic Investments Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDT Association des francophones 150,000.00 Pan Nunavut Community Initiative Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDT Leonie's Place Ltd. 150,000.00 Strategic Investments Contribution Business
EDT Nunavut Economic Developers 144,895.34 Strategic Investments Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDT Nunavut Tourism 143,236.62 Strategic Investments Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDT Baffin Regional Chamber of Commerce 126,145.00 Strategic Investments Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDT Rankin Inlet, Muncipality of 122,660.00 Strategic Investments Contribution Municipal Government
EDT Coral Harbour Development 118,110.30 Community Initiatives Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDT Miscellaneous under $10,000 116,329.23 Prospector's Assistance Contribution Miscellaneous
EDT Uqqurmiut Centre for the Arts 106,500.00 Strategic Investments Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDT Nunavut Municipal Training 100,000.00 CEDO Training Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDT Gjoa Haven, Municipality of 100,000.00 Community Initiatives Contribution Municipal Government
EDT Kugaaruk, Municipality of 100,000.00 Community Initiatives Contribution Municipal Government
EDT Cambridge Bay, Municipality of 100,000.00 Community Initiatives Contribution Municipal Government

Economic Development and Transportation (EDT)
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Dept. Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category

EDT Clyde River Economic Development 100,000.00 Strategic Investments Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDT Coral Harbour, Municipality of 100,000.00 Strategic Investments Contribution Municipal Government
EDT Qikiqtaaluk Corporation 100,000.00 Strategic Investments Contribution Business
EDT Igloolik Isuma Productions 95,000.00 Strategic Investments Contribution Business
EDT Kitikmeot Economic 94,863.58 Strategic Investments Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDT Baker Lake, Municipality of 94,681.77 Community Initiatives Contribution Municipal Government
EDT Iqaluit, City of 90,000.00 Economic Development Officers Contribution Municipal Government
EDT Arctic Bay, Municipality of 90,000.00 Economic Development Officers Contribution Municipal Government
EDT Baker Lake, Municipality of 90,000.00 Economic Development Officers Contribution Municipal Government
EDT Chesterfield Inlet, Municipality of 90,000.00 Economic Development Officers Contribution Municipal Government
EDT Grise Fiord, Municipality of 90,000.00 Economic Development Officers Contribution Municipal Government
EDT Hall Beach, Municipality of 90,000.00 Economic Development Officers Contribution Municipal Government
EDT Kugaaruk, Municipality of 90,000.00 Economic Development Officers Contribution Municipal Government
EDT Pangnirtung, Municipality of 90,000.00 Economic Development Officers Contribution Municipal Government
EDT Resolute Bay, Municipality of 90,000.00 Economic Development Officers Contribution Municipal Government
EDT Taloyoak, Municipality of 90,000.00 Economic Development Officers Contribution Municipal Government
EDT Cambridge Bay, Municipality of 90,000.00 Economic Development Officers Contribution Municipal Government
EDT Cape Dorset, Municipality of 90,000.00 Economic Development Officers Contribution Municipal Government
EDT Clyde River, Municipality of 90,000.00 Economic Development Officers Contribution Municipal Government
EDT Igloolik, Municipality of 90,000.00 Economic Development Officers Contribution Municipal Government
EDT Kimmirut, Municipality of 90,000.00 Economic Development Officers Contribution Municipal Government
EDT Rankin Inlet, Muncipality of 90,000.00 Economic Development Officers Contribution Municipal Government
EDT Repulse Bay, Municipality of 90,000.00 Economic Development Officers Contribution Municipal Government
EDT Sanikiluaq, Municipality of 90,000.00 Economic Development Officers Contribution Municipal Government
EDT Kugluktuk, Municipality of 85,784.21 Community Initiatives Contribution Municipal Government
EDT Baffin Regional Chamber of Commerce 85,557.23 Community Initiatives Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDT Arctic Bay Development Corp 85,000.00 Strategic Investments Contribution Business
EDT Pond Inlet, Municipality of 83,491.00 Economic Development Officers Contribution Municipal Government
EDT Gjoa Haven, Municipality of 82,728.00 Economic Development Officers Contribution Municipal Government
EDT Coral Harbour, Municipality of 82,406.72 Community Initiatives Contribution Municipal Government
EDT Kugluktuk Radio Society 81,813.54 Business Development Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDT Rankin Inlet, Muncipality of 81,787.86 Community Initiatives Contribution Municipal Government
EDT Nunavut Arts and Crafts Association 80,000.00 Community Initiatives Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDT Akubliriit Arts Society 80,000.00 Strategic Investments Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDT Grise Fiord, Municipality of 75,186.47 Community Initiatives Contribution Municipal Government
EDT Taloyoak, Municipality of 75,000.00 Community Initiatives Contribution Municipal Government
EDT Igloolik, Municipality of 74,671.51 Community Initiatives Contribution Municipal Government
EDT Whale Cove, Municipality of 74,385.59 Economic Development Officers Contribution Municipal Government
EDT Kimmirut, Municipality of 73,598.06 Community Initiatives Contribution Municipal Government
EDT Iqaluit, City of 69,525.00 Community Initiatives Contribution Municipal Government
EDT Kugluktuk, Municipality of 68,496.99 Economic Development Officers Contribution Municipal Government
EDT Cape Dorset, Municipality of 67,822.76 Community Initiatives Contribution Municipal Government
EDT Qikiqtarjuaq, Municipality of 63,297.00 Economic Development Officers Contribution Municipal Government
EDT Whale Cove, Municipality of 60,750.90 Community Initiatives Contribution Municipal Government
EDT Resolute Bay, Municipality of 60,552.07 Community Initiatives Contribution Municipal Government
EDT Kivalliq Chamber of Commerce 60,342.00 Community Initiatives Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDT Nunavut Mining Symposium 60,000.00 Community Initiatives Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDT Coral Harbour, Municipality of 60,000.00 Economic Development Officers Contribution Municipal Government
EDT Nunavut Economic Forum 60,000.00 Operational Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDT The Kangiqliniq Centre 56,000.00 Pan Nunavut Community Initiative Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDT Chesterfield Inlet, Municipality of 52,372.74 Community Initiatives Contribution Municipal Government
EDT Nunavut Economic Forum 51,700.00 Strategic Investments Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDT Nunavut Broadband 50,000.00 Operational Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDT Air Nunavut 50,000.00 Strategic Investments Contribution Business
EDT Taloyoak, Municipality of 50,000.00 Strategic Investments Contribution Municipal Government
EDT Nunavut Bilingual Education 50,000.00 Strategic Investments Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDT Studio By the Red Boat 50,000.00 Strategic Investments Contribution Business
EDT Ilisaqsivik Society of Clyde River 47,361.00 Community Initiatives Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDT Iqaluit Community Greenhouse 45,845.00 Strategic Investments Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDT Rankin Inlet, Municipality of 44,775.00 Community Initiatives Contribution Municipal Government
EDT Pangnirtung, Municipality of 44,147.21 Community Initiatives Contribution Municipal Government
EDT Baffin Business Development 40,500.00 Strategic Investments Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDT Pond Inlet, Municipality of 40,033.19 Community Initiatives Contribution Municipal Government
EDT Baker Lake, Municipality of 40,000.00 Strategic Investments Contribution Municipal Government
EDT Kelly's Rocks 40,000.00 Strategic Investments Contribution Business
EDT Natanine, Jerry 40,000.00 Strategic Investments Contribution Individual
EDT Pulaarvik Kablu Friendship 40,000.00 Strategic Investments Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDT Pond Inlet, Municipality of 39,000.00 Visitors Centre Funding Contribution Municipal Government
EDT Sanikiluaq, Municipality of 37,053.62 Community Initiatives Contribution Municipal Government
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Dept. Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category

EDT Nunavut Economic Developers 36,487.40 Community Initiatives Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDT Keewatin Infrastruture 36,000.00 Community Initiatives Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDT Cambridge Bay, Municipality of 35,000.00 Business Development Contribution Municipal Government
EDT Pulaarvik Kablu Friendship Centre 35,000.00 Community Initiatives Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDT Association des francophones 35,000.00 Strategic Investments Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDT Ikajutit Hunters and Trappers 35,000.00 Strategic Investments Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDT Ekaluktutiak Hunters and Trappers 33,671.49 Community Initiatives Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDT Kugluktuk Tourism Society 30,032.97 Strategic Investments Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDT Najuqsivik Daycare 29,250.00 Community Initiatives Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDT Miscellaneous under $10,000 27,427.48 Community Initiatives Contribution Miscellaneous
EDT Baffin Business Development Centre 26,400.00 Community Initiatives Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDT Aqiqiq Hunters and Trappers 25,122.25 Community Initiatives Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDT Fotheringham, Tara 25,000.00 Business Development Contribution Individual
EDT Kalvik Enterprises 25,000.00 Business Development Contribution Business
EDT Aiviit Hunters and Trappers 25,000.00 Strategic Investments Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDT Inuit Heritage Trust 25,000.00 Strategic Investments Contribution Statutory Body
EDT Quttiktuqmit Coffee Hut 23,665.00 Strategic Investments Contribution Business
EDT Capital Construction 20,000.00 Business Development Contribution Business
EDT Sudliq Developments 20,000.00 Business Development Contribution Business
EDT Nunavut Arts & Crafts 20,000.00 Community Initiatives Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDT Qaqqiq Theatre Group 20,000.00 Community Initiatives Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDT Toonik Tyme Society 20,000.00 Community Initiatives Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDT J&D Catworks 20,000.00 Strategic Investments Contribution Business
EDT Lancaster, Thomas 20,000.00 Strategic Investments Contribution Individual
EDT Sanikiluaq, Municipality of 20,000.00 Strategic Investments Contribution Municipal Government
EDT Nunavut Tourism 20,000.00 Visitors Centre Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDT Inuit Art Foundation 17,200.00 Community Initiatives Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDT Arctic Bay, Municipality of 16,825.44 Community Initiatives Contribution Municipal Government
EDT National Aboriginal Capital 16,500.00 Pan Nunavut Community Initiative Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDT Inummariit Music Society 16,371.69 Community Initiatives Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDT Kivalliq Partners in Development 15,334.00 Community Initiatives Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDT Nattar, Manu 15,000.00 Business Development Contribution Individual
EDT Silus Taxi 15,000.00 Business Development Contribution Business
EDT Kivalliq Consulting Management 15,000.00 Strategic Investments Contribution Business
EDT Sarpinak, Joanasie 15,000.00 Strategic Investments Contribution Individual
EDT Baker Lake, Municipality of 15,000.00 Visitors Centre Funding Contribution Municipal Government
EDT Kitikmeot Foods 13,775.00 Business Development Contribution Business
EDT Boothia Ventures 13,000.00 Business Development Contribution Business
EDT Repulse Bay, Municipality of 12,372.74 Community Initiatives Contribution Municipal Government
EDT Chesterfield Inlet Holding Corporation 11,964.13 Business Development Contribution Business
EDT Eparautaq Committee 11,145.16 Community Initiatives Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDT Snacks Jamie Makpah 10,645.56 Business Development Contribution Individual
EDT Qikiqtarjuaq, Municipality of 10,638.00 Community Initiatives Contribution Municipal Government
EDT Kugluktuk High Athletics 10,350.00 Business Development Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDT Unikkaat Studios 10,000.00 Strategic Investments Contribution Business
EDT Arviat, Municipality of 9,685.31 Visitors Centre Funding Contribution Municipal Government
EDT Miscellaneous under $10,000 8,498.55 Strategic Investments Contribution Miscellaneous
EDT Pond Inlet, Municipality of 7,800.00 Business Development Contribution Municipal Government

Contribution Sub Total 17,515,308.42

Total 17,532,408.42

Dept. Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category

EDU Financial Assistance to Nunavut Students 5,449,351.27 Student Travel Grant Individual
EDU Allan Nakoolak 1,600.00 LAFH Allowance Grant Individual
EDU Kugluktuk DEA 500.00 Daycare Program Contribution,HCI,DEA 

Contn,Reg Science Fair
Grant Statutory Body

Grants Sub Total 5,451,451.27

EDU Nunavut Arctic College 18,607,458.10 NTEP,Base Funding Contribution Territorial Corporation
EDU Federation of Nunavut Teachers 2,250,849.97 FNT PI Fund Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDU Iqaluit DEA 1,355,916.68 HCI, DEA Contributions Contribution Statutory Body
EDU Arviat DEA 690,372.00 DEA Contributions Contribution Statutory Body
EDU Rankin Inlet DEA 595,254.00 DEA Contributions Contribution Statutory Body

Education (EDU)
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Dept. Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category

EDU Baker Lake DEA 566,762.00 DEA Contributions Contribution Statutory Body
EDU Igloolik DEA 481,280.80 Daycare Program Contribution,HCI,DEA 

Contribution
Contribution Statutory Body

EDU Pond Inlet DEA 461,102.10 DEA Contributions Contribution Statutory Body
EDU Pangnirtung DEA 355,964.80 DEA Contributions Contribution Statutory Body
EDU Cape Dorset DEA 346,463.80 DEA Contributions Contribution Statutory Body
EDU Coral Harbour DEA 329,778.76 Daycare Program Contribution, DEA Contribution Contribution Statutory Body

EDU Repulse Bay DEA 321,482.00 DEA Contributions, Adult Basic Education Contribution Statutory Body
EDU Cambridge Bay DEA 316,277.00 DEA Contributions Contribution Statutory Body
EDU Gjoa Haven DEA 314,227.00 DEA Contributions Contribution Statutory Body
EDU Kugluktuk DEA 298,950.60 Daycare Program Contribution,HCI,DEA 

Contn,Reg Science Fair
Contribution Statutory Body

EDU Clyde River DEA 279,622.20 DEA Contributions Contribution Statutory Body
EDU Sanikiluaq DEA 266,511.10 DEA Contributions Contribution Statutory Body
EDU Arctic Bay DEA 254,344.40 DEA Contributions Contribution Statutory Body
EDU Taloyoak DEA 250,986.00 Daycare Program Contribution, DEA Contribution Contribution Statutory Body

EDU Kugaaruk DEA 230,165.00 DEA Contributions Contribution Statutory Body
EDU Hall Beach DEA 213,206.90 DEA Contributions Contribution Statutory Body
EDU Chesterfield Inlet DEA 192,656.00 DEA Contributions Contribution Statutory Body
EDU Gjoa Haven, Municipality of 179,463.88 Daycare Program Contribution,Income Support 

Contract,HCI
Contribution Municipal Government

EDU Qikiqtarjuag DEA 172,891.10 DEA Contributions Contribution Statutory Body
EDU Whale Cove DEA 166,418.00 DEA Contributions Contribution Statutory Body
EDU Kugluktuk, Municipality of 165,184.08 Income Support Contract, HCI Contribution Municipal Government
EDU Qitiqliq Shared Care Society 165,150.96 Daycare Program Contribution Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDU Pangnirtung, Municipality of 159,301.28 HCI, Income Support Contract Contribution Municipal Government
EDU Cambridge Bay Childcare Centre 144,769.10 Daycare Program Contribution Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDU Kimmirut DEA 137,364.20 DEA Contributions Contribution Statutory Body
EDU Aakuluk Day Care 137,252.40 Daycare Program Contribution Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDU Pond Inlet, Municipality of 130,405.88 Income Support Contract Contribution Municipal Government
EDU Kugaaruk, Municipality of 125,882.66 Income Support Contract,ABE-Preschool Lending

Library,HCI
Contribution Municipal Government

EDU Baker Lake, Municipality of 122,935.86 Income Support Delivery Contribution Municipal Government
EDU First Steps Daycare Centre 120,629.80 Daycare Program Contribution Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDU Igloolik, Municipality of 114,473.59 Income Support Contract Contribution Municipal Government
EDU Resolute DEA 105,289.80 DEA Contributions Contribution Statutory Body
EDU The Salvation Army 104,000.00 Homelessness Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDU Grise Fiord DEA 102,375.20 DEA Contributions Contribution Statutory Body
EDU Cambridge Bay, Municipality of 99,824.25 Income Support Contract, HCI Contribution Municipal Government
EDU Arctic Bay, Municipality of 97,402.25 Daycare Program Contribution, Income Support 

Contract
Contribution Municipal Government

EDU Commission Scolaire Francophone du 
Nunavut

93,028.70 French Language Contribution Statutory Body

EDU Kimmirut Pairavik Day Care 92,568.04 Daycare Program Contribution, HCI Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDU Taloyoak, Municipality of 87,040.25 Income Support Contract Contribution Municipal Government
EDU Inniitait Society Daycare 82,248.21 Daycare Program Contribution, HCI Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDU Kataujaq Society Daycare 82,036.32 Daycare Program Contribution Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDU Tasiuqtiqiit Hand in Hand Main 80,910.80 Daycare Program Contribution, HCI Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDU Nunavut Youth Aboard Program 75,000.00 NYAP Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDU Illaiiuvik Day Care Society 74,045.97 Daycare Program Contribution Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDU Kakayak Daycare 64,155.04 Daycare Program Contribution Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDU Baker Lake Day Care Centre 61,531.10 Daycare Program Contribution Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDU Qangmak Daycare 61,350.00 Daycare Program Contribution Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDU Sivuniksavut Society Daycare 58,557.10 Daycare Program Contribution Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDU Naurainnuk Daycare 58,234.17 Daycare Program Contribution Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDU Mianiqsivik Pairivik 55,855.49 Daycare Program Contribution Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDU Grise Fiord, Municipality of 50,386.13 Income Support Contract Contribution Municipal Government
EDU Resolute Bay, Municipality of 48,437.13 Income Support Contract Contribution Municipal Government
EDU Apex DEA 47,946.10 DEA Contributions Contribution Statutory Body
EDU Inuksuk Infant 47,497.75 Daycare Program Contribution Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDU Piqatitaarvik Daycare 46,752.50 Daycare Program Contribution Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDU Pairivik Ajajaa 42,745.47 Daycare Program Contribution Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDU Akuliriit Day Care 41,229.01 Daycare Program Contribution Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDU Kids on the Beach Daycare 39,385.00 Daycare Program Contribution Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDU Cape Dorset, Municipality of 38,334.20 HCI Contribution Municipal Government
EDU Najuqsivik Daycare 36,951.88 Daycare Program Contribution Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDU The Salvation Army 36,082.00 Homeless Shelter Contribution Non-Profit Organization
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EDU Saimavik Daycare 35,467.63 Daycare Program Contribution Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDU Ilisaqsivik Society of Clyde 35,464.44 Daycare Program Contribution, HCI Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDU Pulaarvik Kablu Friendship 35,082.94 Daycare Program Contribution Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDU Siqiniq Daycare 32,717.94 Daycare Program Contribution Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDU Pairivik Childcare Society 32,685.68 Daycare Program Contribution Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDU Aqsuksivik Daycare Centre 32,366.76 Daycare Program Contribution Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDU Nutarqanut Pairivik Society 32,063.80 Daycare Program Contribution Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDU Qulliit Nunavut Status of Women Council 30,000.00 Homeless Outreach Contribution Statutory Body
EDU Attagoyuk Ilisavik Day Care 28,088.22 Daycare Program Contribution, HCI Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDU National Aboriginal Achievement 

Foundation
25,000.00 Rivers to Success Contribution Non-Profit Organization

EDU Netsilik School 22,674.84 HCI Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDU Iqaluit Parents & Tots 21,892.45 HCI Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDU Saipaaqivik Day Care Society 21,613.00 Daycare Program Contribution Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDU Nunavut Youth Consulting 20,850.29 HCI Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDU Garderie Les Petits Nanooks 17,917.90 Daycare Program Contribution Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDU Quqshuun Ilihakvik 16,633.32 HCI Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDU Saipaqivik Pairivik 15,857.00 Daycare Program Contribution Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDU Northern Alberta Institute of Technology 15,000.00 Northern Student Education Initiative Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDU Igloolik, Municipality of 12,719.29 Income Support Contract Contribution Municipal Government
EDU Cape Dorset, Municipality of 11,980.00 Homelessness Contribution Municipal Government
EDU Attiqtait Preschool 11,745.18 HCI Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDU Garderie Les Petits Nanooks 10,158.00 Daycare Program Contribution Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDU Jimmy Hikok Ilihakvik School 9,849.00 ABE-Family Literacy Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDU Nassivik Student Daycare 9,141.79 Daycare Program Contribution Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDU Nasivvik High School Daycare 8,662.00 Daycare Program Contribution Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDU Joamie After School Program 7,810.40 Daycare Program Contribution Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDU Arviat, Municipality of 5,756.00 Daycare Program Contribution Contribution Municipal Government
EDU Administration Scolaire de District 

Francophone
5,721.65 Daycare Program Contribution Contribution Non-Profit Organization

EDU Mikilaaq Centre 5,200.00 Adult Basic Education Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDU Ecole des Trois Soleils 5,079.00 Daycare Program Contribution Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDU Nunavut Literary Council 5,000.00 PGI Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDU Iqaluit Centennial Library 4,770.00 HCI Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDU Francophone District Education Authority 250.00 Contribution Recovery Contribution Statutory Body

Contribution Sub Total 33,618,172.38

Total 39,069,623.65

Dept. Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category

EIA Inuit Circumpolar Council 75,000.00 Inuit Circumpolar Council Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Contribution Sub Total 75,000.00

Total 75,000.00

Dept. Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category

ENV Miscellaneous under $10,000 73,317.86 Fur Pricing Program Grant Miscellaneous
ENV Late Claims 39,500.00 Disaster Compensation Grant Individual
ENV Mike Poisey 4,500.00 Disaster Compensation Grant Individual
ENV Peter Kadlutsiak 4,500.00 Disaster Compensation Grant Individual
ENV David Kullualik 4,500.00 Disaster Compensation Grant Individual
ENV Michael Akkuardjuk 4,500.00 Disaster Compensation Grant Individual
ENV Livee Kullualik 4,500.00 Disaster Compensation Grant Individual
ENV Eric Davidee 4,500.00 Disaster Compensation Grant Individual
ENV Peter Sawaksiork 4,500.00 Disaster Compensation Grant Individual
ENV Penena Mosesee 4,500.00 Disaster Compensation Grant Individual
ENV Davidee Nauyuk 4,500.00 Disaster Compensation Grant Individual

Grants Sub Total 153,317.86

Executive and Intergovernmental Affairs (EIA)

Environment (ENV)

12



Grants and Contributions  2005-06

Dept. Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category

ENV Nunavut Wildlife Management Board 317,000.00 Trappers' & Hunters' Org. Contribution Non-Profit Organization
ENV Nunavut Wildlife Management Board 223,000.00 Regional Wildlife Organization Contribution Non-Profit Organization
ENV Pangnirtung Fisheries 160,738.64 Commercial Fisheries Assistance Contribution Business
ENV Qikiqtaaluk Wildlife Board 143,293.00 Community Harvesters Assistance Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
ENV Nunavut Fisheries Training Consortium 105,000.00 Aborignal Skills Empoloyment Plan Contribution Non-Profit Organization
ENV Fisheries and Oceans Canada 90,000.00 Population Re-Assessment of the Polar Bears& 

Environemental  Stress Study
Contribution Federal Government

ENV University of Saskatchewan 56,350.00 Data Analysis & Coordination of Caribou & Polar 
Bears Samples

Contribution Non-Profit Organization

ENV Qikiqtaaluk Corporation 50,000.00 Purchase of Factory Freezer Trawler to fish 
Shrimp quota off Nunavut

Contribution Business

ENV Sanikiluaq, Municipality of 45,000.00 Seal Enhancement Workshop in Sanikiluaq Contribution Municipal Government
ENV Nattivak HTO 32,406.51 Outfitting Gaski Boat Contribution Non-Profit Organization
ENV Fisheries and Oceans Canada 29,600.00 Kivalliq and South Baffin Char Assessment Contribution Federal Government
ENV Sanikiluaq HTO 24,801.84 Seal Enhancement Workshop in Sanikiluaq Contribution Non-Profit Organization
ENV Kugluktuk Angoniatit 23,000.00 Commercial Fisheries Assistance Contribution Business
ENV Kitikmeot Foods 22,182.93 Commercial Fisheries Assistance Contribution Business
ENV McGill University 20,701.75 Inuit Traditonal KnowledgeBaffin Bay PB Study Contribution Non-Profit Organization

ENV Nunavut Development Corporation 20,000.00 Boston Seafood Show Contribution Territorial Corporation
ENV Gjoa Haven HTA 15,570.00 Community Harvesters Assistance Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
ENV BQ Caribou Management Board 15,000.00 BQ Ground Caribou Management Agreement Contribution Non-Profit Organization
ENV Iviq HTO (Grise Fiord) 15,000.00 Community Hunt Assistance Contribution Non-Profit Organization
ENV Fisheries and Oceans Canada 13,400.00 Kivalliq Char Stock Assessment Contribution Federal Government
ENV Mittimatalik HTO 13,385.00 Hunters & Trappers Organizations Contribution Non-Profit Organization
ENV Rankin Inlet, Municipality of 13,079.94 Recylcing of Scrap Metal from the Community Contribution Municipal Government

ENV Resolute Bay HTO 12,530.13 Community Hunt Assistance Contribution Non-Profit Organization
ENV Canadian Cooperative Wildlife Health 

Centre
10,969.00 Support to Wildlife Health Assessment Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization

ENV Nunavut Tourism 10,671.31 All Canada Sport Fishing Exhibit Contribution Non-Profit Organization
ENV Cambridge Bay HTO 10,042.32 Exploratory Fisheries Contribution Non-Profit Organization
ENV Rannva Designs 10,000.00 Purchase of Dressed Ringed Sealskins for local 

seamstresss & Artists
Contribution Business

ENV Fur Institute of Canada 10,000.00 Support to Fur Industry Contribution Non-Profit Organization
ENV Iqaluit Enterprises 9,811.09 Commercial Fisheries Assistance Contribution Business
ENV Fisheries and Oceans Canada 9,250.00 Benthic Stock Assessment Contribution Federal Government
ENV Arviq HTO (Repulse Bay) 8,943.00 Community Harvesters Assistance Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
ENV Bessie A. Sitatak 7,400.00 Demonstration Workshop Contribution Individual
ENV Aqiggagiaq HTO (Rankin Inlet) 7,100.00 Community Harvesters Assistance Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
ENV Arviat HTO 7,100.00 Community Harvesters Assistance Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
ENV Aqigiq HTO (Chesterfield Inlet) 7,100.00 Community Harvesters Assistance Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
ENV Aiviit HTO (Coral Harbour) 7,100.00 Community Harvesters Assistance Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
ENV Nattivak HTO 6,800.00 Clam Fishery Inspection /Project Contribution Non-Profit Organization
ENV Levi Evic 5,701.65 Pangnirtung Test Fishery Contribution Individual
ENV Gjoa Haven HTO 5,040.00 Develop Fisheries Activites Contribution Non-Profit Organization
ENV Queens University 4,000.00 Peary Caribou IQ Study Contribution Non-Profit Organization
ENV Nunavut Development Corporation 2,818.97 Char Marketing Contribution Territorial Corporation
ENV Aiviq HTO 2,470.00 Community Hunt Assistance Contribution Non-Profit Organization
ENV Canadian Centre for Fisheries Innovation 2,000.00 Seabed Impact Workshop in Iqaluit Contribution Non-Profit Organization

ENV Arctic Survival Store 733.82 Sealskin Fleshing Machine Contribution Business

Contribution Sub Total 1,606,090.90

Total 1,759,408.76

Dept. Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category

FIN Nunavut Power Corporation 6,558,932.70 Power Subsidy Program Contribution Territorial Corporation
FIN Miscellaneous under $10,000 148,154.54 Power Subsidy Program Contribution Miscellaneous

Contribution Sub Total 6,707,087.24

Total 6,707,087.24

Finance (FIN)
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Dept. Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category

Dept. Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category

HSS Qulliit Nunavut Status of Women Council 10,260.00 Family violence prevention conf Banff Grant Statutory Body
HSS Canada Annual Conference/AGM 2005 1,500.00 Conference Grant Individual

Grants Sub Total 11,760.00

HSS Baffin Regional Agvvik Society 600,000.00 Womens Shelter-Qimaavik Transition House  Contribution Non-Profit Organization
HSS Pairijait Tigumivik 545,220.90 Care facility Contribution Non-Profit Organization
HSS Igloolik, Municipality of 430,540.00 Social Service delivery Contribution Municipal Government
HSS Qulliit Nunavut Status of Women Council 250,000.00 Staus of Women Council Contribution Statutory Body
HSS Nunavut Arctic College 246,000.00 Midwifery Diploma Contribution Territorial Corporation
HSS Kataujaq Society Safe Shelter 245,000.00 Running of Kataujag Society Safe Shelter Contribution Non-Profit Organization
HSS Isaksimagit Inuuserm 226,367.56 Suicide Prevention' Contribution Non-Profit Organization
HSS Rankin Inlet, Municipality of 161,000.00 Alcohol and Drug Program Contribution Municipal Government
HSS Cambridge Bay, Municipality of 122,083.00 Alcohol and Drug Program Contribution Municipal Government
HSS Baker Lake, Municipality of 102,908.16 Alcohol and Drug Program Contribution Municipal Government
HSS Qulliit Nunavut Status of Women Council 100,000.00 Nunavut Violence Against Women Contribution Statutory Body
HSS Nunavut Arctic College 96,875.00 Nursing Students Contribution Territorial Corporation
HSS Inniutit Womens Group 95,000.00 Safe Shelter Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
HSS Nunavut Tunngavik 90,000.00 Disabilities Makinnasuaqtiit Contribution Non-Profit Organization
HSS Cambridge Bay, Municipality of 89,165.00 Safe Shelter Funding Contribution Municipal Government
HSS Arviat, Municipality of 84,680.76 Alcohol and Drug Program Contribution Municipal Government
HSS Kugluktuk, Municipality of 66,704.02 Alcohol and Drug Program Contribution Municipal Government
HSS Gjoa Haven, Municipality of 49,641.65 Alcohol and Drug Program Contribution Municipal Government
HSS Ilisaqsivik Society 47,485.63 Alcohol and Drug Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
HSS Coral Harbour, Municipality of 30,500.00 Alcohol and Drug Program Contribution Municipal Government
HSS Kamatsiaqtut Baffin 26,000.00 Help Line Contribution Non-Profit Organization
HSS Kugaaruk, Municipality of 25,000.00 Alcohol and Drug Program Contribution Municipal Government
HSS Repulse Bay, Municipality of 23,000.00 Alcohol and Drug Program Contribution Municipal Government
HSS Dr George Barber 21,671.00 Provide Professional Services Contribution Individual
HSS Sanikiluaq, Municipality of 17,000.00 Alcohol and Drug Program Contribution Municipal Government
HSS Chesterfield Inlet, Municipality of 16,500.00 Alcohol and Drug Program Contribution Municipal Government
HSS Iqaluit, City of 12,500.00 Committee of Council Contribution Municipal Government
HSS Rankin Inlet, Municipality of 10,000.00 Committee of Council Contribution Municipal Government
HSS Cambridge Bay, Municipality of 10,000.00 Committee of Council Contribution Municipal Government
HSS Baffin Regional Agvvik Society 8,879.00 Prevention family violence Contribution Non-Profit Organization
HSS Cape Dorset, Municipality of 7,500.00 Committee of Council Contribution Municipal Government
HSS Igloolik, Municipality of 7,500.00 Committee of Council Contribution Municipal Government
HSS Pangnirtung, Municipality of 7,500.00 Committee of Council Contribution Municipal Government
HSS Pond Inlet, Municipality of 7,500.00 Committee of Council Contribution Municipal Government
HSS Arviat, Municipality of 7,500.00 Committee of Council Contribution Municipal Government
HSS Baker Lake, Municipality of 7,500.00 Committee of Council Contribution Municipal Government
HSS Gjoa Haven, Municipality of 7,500.00 Committee of Council Contribution Municipal Government
HSS Kugluktuk, Municipality of 7,500.00 Committee of Council Contribution Municipal Government
HSS Arctic Bay, Municipality of 6,000.00 Committee of Council Contribution Municipal Government
HSS Qikiqtarjuaq, Municipality of 6,000.00 Committee of Council Contribution Municipal Government
HSS Clyde River, Municipality of 6,000.00 Committee of Council Contribution Municipal Government
HSS Hall Beach, Municipality of 6,000.00 Committee of Council Contribution Municipal Government
HSS Sanikiluaq, Municipality of 6,000.00 Committee of Council Contribution Municipal Government
HSS Coral Harbour, Municipality of 6,000.00 Committee of Council Contribution Municipal Government
HSS Repulse Bay, Municipality of 6,000.00 Committee of Council Contribution Municipal Government
HSS Kugaaruk, Municipality of 6,000.00 Committee of Council Contribution Municipal Government
HSS Taloyoak, Municipality of 6,000.00 Committee of Council Contribution Municipal Government
HSS Grise Fiord, Municipality of 5,000.00 Committee of Council Contribution Municipal Government
HSS Kimmirut, Municipality of 5,000.00 Committee of Council Contribution Municipal Government
HSS Resolute Bay, Municipality of 5,000.00 Committee of Council Contribution Municipal Government
HSS Chesterfield Inlet, Municipality of 5,000.00 Committee of Council Contribution Municipal Government
HSS Whale Cove, Municipality of 5,000.00 Committee of Council Contribution Municipal Government

Contribution Sub Total 3,988,721.68

Total 4,000,481.68

Human Resources (HR)

Health and Social Services (HSS)
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Dept. Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category

Dept. Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category

HR Nunavut Arctic College 145,884.00 Nunavut Law Program Contribution Territorial Corporation

Contribution Sub Total 145,884.00

Total 145,884.00

Dept. Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category

JUS Maliiganik Tukisiiniakvik Legal Services 520,044.00 Legal Aid Assistance Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
JUS Pulaarvik Kablu Friendship Centre 210,000.00 Spousal Abuse Support Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
JUS Keewatin Legal Services Centre 199,992.00 Legal Aid Assistance Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
JUS Kitikmeot Law Centre 199,992.00 Legal Aid Assistance Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
JUS Nunavut Arctic College 111,250.00 Akitsiraq Law School Contribution Territorial Corporation
JUS Pulaarvik Kablu Friendship Centre 61,100.00 Victims Support Worker Contribution Non-Profit Organization
JUS Pangnirtung, Municipality of 48,000.00 Community Justice Committees Contribution Municipal Government
JUS Iqaluit Restorative Justice Society 48,000.00 Community Justice Committees Contribution Non-Profit Organization
JUS Baffin Regional Agvvik Society 46,782.00 Victims Support Worker Contribution Non-Profit Organization
JUS Arviat, Municipality of 39,200.00 Community Justice Committees Contribution Municipal Government
JUS Baker Lake, Municipality of 39,200.00 Community Justice Committees Contribution Municipal Government
JUS Rankin Inlet, Municipality of 39,000.00 Community Justice Committees Contribution Municipal Government
JUS Cape Dorset, Municipality of 35,000.00 Community Justice Committees Contribution Municipal Government
JUS Igloolik, Municipality of 30,000.00 Community Justice Committees Contribution Municipal Government
JUS Pond Inlet, Municipality of 30,000.00 Community Justice Committees Contribution Municipal Government
JUS Gjoa Haven, Municipality of 25,000.00 Community Justice Committees Contribution Municipal Government
JUS Clyde River, Municipality of 22,000.00 Community Justice Committees Contribution Municipal Government
JUS Coral Harbour, Municipality of 22,000.00 Community Justice Committees Contribution Municipal Government
JUS Taloyoak, Municipality of 22,000.00 Community Justice Committees Contribution Municipal Government
JUS Arctic Bay, Municipality of 19,000.00 Community Justice Committees Contribution Municipal Government
JUS Qikiqtarjuaq, Municipality of 19,000.00 Community Justice Committees Contribution Municipal Government
JUS Sanikiluaq, Municipality of 19,000.00 Community Justice Committees Contribution Municipal Government
JUS Repulse Bay, Municipality of 19,000.00 Community Justice Committees Contribution Municipal Government
JUS Cambridge Bay, Municipality of 16,750.00 Community Justice Committees Contribution Municipal Government
JUS Chesterfield Inlet, Municipality of 16,000.00 Community Justice Committees Contribution Municipal Government
JUS Whale Cove, Municipality of 16,000.00 Community Justice Committees Contribution Municipal Government
JUS Kugluktuk, Municipality of 15,000.00 Community Justice Committees Contribution Municipal Government
JUS Kimmirut, Municipality of 14,500.00 Community Justice Committees Contribution Municipal Government
JUS Hall Beach, Municipality of 9,500.00 Community Justice Committees Contribution Municipal Government
JUS Kugaaruk, Municipality of 9,500.00 Community Justice Committees Contribution Municipal Government
JUS Resolute Bay, Municipality of 8,000.00 Community Justice Committees Contribution Municipal Government
JUS Grise Fiord, Municipality of 6,500.00 Community Justice Committees Contribution Municipal Government
JUS Cape Dorset, Municipality of 6,250.00 Tukkuvik Women Shelter Contribution Municipal Government

Contribution Sub Total 1,942,560.00

Total 1,942,560.00

Dept. Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category

NHC Nunavut Housing Corporation 93,878,000.00 Operating Contributions Contribution Territorial Corporation

Contribution Sub Total 93,878,000.00

Total 93,878,000.00

Grand Total 232,269,811.89

Justice (JUS)

Nunavut Housing Corporation (NHC)
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Grants and Contributions 2005-06 

Grants Contributions Total 
Territorial Corporations Summary Value 

($000) Count Value 
($000) Count Value 

($000) Count 

Nunavut Housing Corporation - - 93,878 1 93,878 1 
Nunavut Arctic College - - 19,224 6 19,224 6 
CGS Petroleum Products Division - - 15,000 1 15,000 1 
Nunavut Power Corporation - - 6,559 1 6,559 1 
Nunavut Development Corporation - - 3,423 4 3,423 4 
Nunavut Business Credit Corporation - - 450 1 450 1 

Total - - 138,534 14 138,534 14 
 
 

Grants Contributions Total 
Municipal Government Summary Value 

($000) Count Value 
($000) Count Value 

($000) Count 

Arctic Bay, Municipality of 2 1 1,372 10 1,374 11 
Arviat, Municipality of - - 1,953 12 1,953 12 
Baker Lake, Municipality of - - 2,435 15 2,435 15 
Cambridge Bay, Municipality of 16 1 2,830 18 2,846 19 
Cape Dorset, Municipality of 2 1 3,393 16 3,395 17 
Chesterfield Inlet, Municipality of 9 1 1,732 11 1,740 12 
Clyde River, Municipality of 3 1 1,277 10 1,280 11 
Coral Harbour, Municipality of - - 1,980 12 1,980 12 
Gjoa Haven, Municipality of - - 2,470 15 2,470 15 
Grise Fiord, Municipality of - - 1,130 10 1,130 10 
Hall Beach, Municipality of 3 1 1,156 9 1,159 10 
Igloolik, Municipality of 3 1 2,519 15 2,522 16 
Iqaluit, City of 1,925 4 1,701 9 3,626 13 
Kimmirut, Municipality of 1 1 1,672 10 1,673 11 
Kugaaruk, Municipality of - - 2,029 13 2,029 13 
Kugluktuk, Municipality of - - 2,668 13 2,668 13 
Pangnirtung, Municipality of 14 2 2,635 13 2,649 15 
Pond Inlet, Municipality of 17 2 2,262 15 2,279 17 
Qikiqtarjuaq, Municipality of 5 1 1,617 10 1,622 11 
Rankin Inlet, Municipality of - - 2,429 14 2,429 14 
Repulse Bay, Municipality of - - 1,703 11 1,703 11 
Resolute Bay, Municipality of 3 1 1,368 11 1,371 12 
Sanikiluaq, Municipality of - - 1,474 15 1,474 15 
Taloyoak, Municipality of - - 2,010 13 2,010 13 
Whale Cove, Municipality of - - 1,485 11 1,485 11 

Total 2,002 18 49,300 311 51,303 329 
 
Note that totals may not add due to rounding 
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